

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15849/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2008 in FAO No. 146/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.MICOLUBE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAGGON AUTO CENTRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Swaran Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Jawahar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No.2. He prays for and is granted two
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter
is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List after four weeks.(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master