

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15849/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in FAO No.
146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.MICOLUBE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAGGON AUTO CENTRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K. Bansal,Adv.,
 Mr. Sajid,Adv.,
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Jwahar Lal,Adv.,
 Mr.Kalyan,Adv.,
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to request the learned Single Judge of the High Court to decide the suit as expeditiously as possible without being influenced by any observation made by the court. The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

(V.K. Sharma)
AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER